
Back
Basics
seminar

to

NOVEMBER 17 - 18, 2022
Virginia Credit Union Stadium

42 Jackie Robinson Way, Fredericksburg, VA, 22401

"Understanding
the basics of
balanced mix

design"

$200 $300
VAA Member 

& VDOT
Non-VAA 
Member



agenda
day 1 

thursday, november 17
day 2 

Friday, November 18

12:00 PM
1:00 PM

 
1:20 PM

 
 

1:50 PM
 
 

2;30 PM
 
 

3:00 PM
3:15 PM

 
 

4:00 PM
 
 

5:00PM 

7:00 AM
8:00 AM

 
 

9:00 AM
 
 

10:15 AM
10:30 AM

 
 

 
11:15 AM

 
 
 

11:45 AM
 
 

12:00 PM 

register & Pay online:

QUESTIONS? contact TIGRE HAMMOND  -  THAMMOND@VAASPHALT.COM  -  804.288.3169

Registration
Welcome & Purpose of Workshop
Trenton Clark, President, VAA 

Requirements for a Mix Design Approval?
Clyde Landreth, Materials Pavement Engineer, VDOT 

Understanding the Basics
Mike Dudley, Director, VAA  

VAAES Lab Reviews: Common Themes 
David Lee, Vice President, VAA  

Break
Basics & BMD 
Stacey Diefenderfer, Associate Principal Scientist, VTRC 

Diving Into the Data - Part 1
Ilker Boz, Research Scientist, VTRC 

Questions, Day 1 Adjourns, Reception

Breakfast
VTRC Round Robin: Phase II - Overview
Jhony Habbouche, Sr. Research Scientist, VTRC

Diving Into the Data - Part 2 
Ilker Boz, Research Scientist, VTRC  

Break
Why do the Basics Matter? 
Nathan Moore, Assistant Research Engineer, 
(NCAT) at Auburn University

The Process of Comparing Acceptance
Production Data  
Bryan Smith, Asphalt Pavement Field Engineer, VDOT 

Panel Discussion  
All

Closing Comments & Adjourn 

https://vaa.memberclicks.net/backtobasics 8
CECsOR SEND A CHECK TO: Virginia Asphalt Association 

7814 Carousel Ln., Ste 310 Richmond, VA. 23294 

Room Block available at
hampton inn & suites 

1080 Hospitality Ln, Fredericksburg, VA 22401

https://vaa.memberclicks.net/backtobasics

