

SEMINAR

"UNDERSTANDING
THE BASICS OF
BALANCED MIX
DESIGN"



NOVEMBER 17 - 18, 2022

Virginia Credit Union Stadium

42 Jackie Robinson Way, Fredericksburg, VA, 22401

\$200 VAA Member & VDOT \$300 Non-VAA Member





AGENDA



DAY 1 THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 17

12:00 PM	Registration
1:00 PM	Welcome & Purpose of Workshop Trenton Clark, President, VAA
1:20 PM	Requirements for a Mix Design Approval? Clyde Landreth, Materials Pavement Engineer, VDOT
1:50 PM	Understanding the Basics Mike Dudley, Director, VAA
2;30 PM	VAAES Lab Reviews: Common Themes David Lee, Vice President, VAA
3:00 PM	Break
3:15 PM	Basics & BMD
	Stacey Diefenderfer, Associate Principal Scientist, VTRC
4:00 PM	Diving Into the Data - Part 1 Ilker Boz, Research Scientist, VTRC
5:00PM	Questions, Day 1 Adjourns, Reception

DAY 2 FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 18

7:00 AM	Breakfast
8:00 AM	VTRC Round Robin: Phase II - Overview
	Jhony Habbouche, Sr. Research Scientist, VTRC
9:00 AM	Diving Into the Data - Part 2
	Ilker Boz, Research Scientist, VTRC
10:15 AM	Break
10:30 AM	Why do the Basics Matter?
	Nathan Moore, Assistant Research Engineer,
	(NCAT) at Auburn University
11:15 AM	The Process of Comparing Acceptance
	Production Data
	Bryan Smith, Asphalt Pavement Field Engineer, VDOT
11:45 AM	Panel Discussion
	All

Closing Comments & Adjourn

REGISTER & PAY ONLINE:

12:00 PM

HTTPS://VAA.MEMBERCLICKS.NET/BACKTOBASICS

OR SEND A CHECK TO: VIRGINIA ASPHALT ASSOCIATION 7814 CAROUSEL LN., STE 310 RICHMOND, VA. 23294



ROOM BLOCK AVAILABLE AT
HAMPTON INN & SUITES
1080 HOSPITALITY LN. FREDERICKSBURG. VA 22401